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state, by the county; and in city prosecutions by 
the city, when not otherwise collected, upon the 
certificate of the clerk as in circuit courts. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1891. 

No. 464, A.] 	 (Published May 4, 1891. 

CHAPTER 339. 
AN ACT for the preservation of trout in the 

waters of Osceola creek in Polk county, Wis-
consin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Not to be 	SECTION 1 No person shall, for the period of <aught tor 
three years. three years from the taking effect of this act, in 

any manner, catch, kill or take from the creek 
called and known as Osceola creek, the outlet of 
Osceola lake, and running through sections 
thirty-six, twenty-five, twenty-three, twenty-six 
and twenty-seven, in township thirty three north, 
ranges eighteen and nineteen west, in Polk 
county, state of Wisconsin, any brook or speckled 
trout; provided, any person owning or manag-
ing a portion of said Osceola creek, exclu-
sively for the propagation, hatching or raising 
for family use or for market, of brook or 
speckled trout, shall not be subject to the pro-
visions or penalties of this act. 

Penalty. 	SECTION 2. Any person who shall violate the 
provisions of this act shall be deemed guilty of a 
misdemeanor, and, upon conviction thereof, shall 
be fined not less than ten nor more than fifty dol-
lars, for each and every offense, together with all 
costs of prosecution, and stand committed to the 
common jail of said county until such fine and 
costs are paid, or until otherwise discharged by 
law. Justices of the peace, in and for said Polk 
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county, shall have jurisdiction of all complaints 
under this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1891. 

No. 425, A.] 	 [Published May 4, 1891. 

CHAPTER 340. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Kewaunee to 

build a bridge across the Kewaunee river, and 
issue its corporate bonds therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The city of Kewaunee is hereby Mar band 
authorized to construct, or cause to be constructed, briage" 

a draw bridge across the Kewaunee river, or that 
portion thereof now known as the "north slip," 
at a point to connect government lot number 
three, in section number seventeen, in township 
number twenty-three north, of range number 
twenty .five east, with government lot number 
four, in the same section, town and range, in thf-
city of Kewaunee, in such manner and of such 
materials as the said city may determine, at a 
cost of not more than twenty thousand dollars; 
provided, that said bridge shall be so located and 
constructed as not to interfere with the naviga-
tion of the said Kewaunee river, or of said slip. 

SECTION 2. For the purpose of constructing May borrow 
said bridge, the common council of said city ol money. 

Kewaunee is hereby authorized and empowered 
to borrow from any person, persons or corppra-
tion, any sum of money, not to exceed in all 
twenty thousand dollars, for a term of years, not 
exceeding twenty, and at a rate of interest not 
exceeding six per cent. per annum. 

&error/ 3. For the purpose of securing the lanrdlisue 
payment of the money so borrowed, and the in- 
terest thereon, the common council of said city, 
is hereby authorized to issue bonds in such sums 


